





F.No : VFSTR/Reg/A1/120 /2023

Dated : 23.01.2023

То

The National Academic Depository (NAD) coordinator, Digital India Corporation (DIC) Ministry of Electronics & IT (MeitY) Government of India

Dear Sir,

Sub: Vignan's Foundation for Science, Technology and Research (VFSTR) – Change of the institute's account owner's information in NAD-digilocker - Regarding

Greetings from Vignan's Foundation for Science, Technology and Research (VFSTR) (Deemed to be University), Guntur Dist. Andhra Pradesh, India.

Vignan's Foundation for Science Technology and Research (Deemed to be university) wants to change the Account Owner and Nodal Officer information for DigiLocker-NAD related matters. The following are the persons acting as the Account Owner and Nodal Officer for the future correspondence

Account Owner:

Dr. P.M.V. Rao,

Dean-Academics Assessment and Awards,

VFSTR, Vadlamudi, Guntur, AP

Mail-id: dean_aaa@vignan.ac.in mobile: 9441453855 phone: 0863 2344700

Nodal Officer:

Dr. Vijayaraghavan V,

Associate Dean-Academics Assessment and Awards,

VFSTR, Vadlamudi, Guntur, AP

Mail-id: abc_vfstr@vignan.ac.in mobile: 9942323293 phone: 0863 2344700

Henceforth, the above two authorized persons will handle all the correspondence related to NAD-Digilocker on behalf of Vignan's Foundation for Science Technology and Research (Deemed to be University). Kindly do the needful at the earliest.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

REGISTRAR VIONAN'S FOUNDATION

VADLAMUDI-522 213 GUNTUR (DISTRICT), A.P. INDIA